INVITATION FOR BIDS

1. The AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB has received a loan from the International Development Association (IDA) an amount equivalent to US\$ 250 million towards the cost of "PUNJAB IRRIGATED-AGRICULTURE PRODUCTIVITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT". It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for PURCHASE OF SOIL MOISTURE METER.

2. The *DIRECTOR*, *WATER MANAGEMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE*, *PUNJAB*, *LAHORE* invites sealed bids from eligible firms for the *SUPPLY OF SOIL MOISTUTE METER*. The detail is as under:

S. No.	Description	Qty
LOT # 1	i. Soil Moisture Meter	100

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and receive the bidding documents from the office of *DIRECTOR*, *WATER MANAGEMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE*, *13-KM MULTAN ROAD THOKAR NIAZ BAIG*, *LAHORE PH# 042-99238225*.

4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased immediately after publication of the advertisement by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1,000/-.

5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are the provisions of the World Bank *Standard Bidding Documents: Procurement of Goods for National Competitive Bidding, Pakistan.*

6. Bids must be submitted on or before 11:00 AM on 30-03-2016 and must be accompanied by a bid security RS. 210,000/- IN THE FORM OF BANKERS CHEQUE OR BANK CALL DEPOSIT IN FAVOUR OF THE DIRECTOR, WATER MANAGEMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE, PUNJAB, LAHORE.

7. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 AM on 30-03-2016 in the office of *DIRECTOR*, *WATER MANAGEMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE*, *13-KM MULTAN ROAD THOKAR NIAZ BAIG*, *LAHORE*.

8. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.

9. The bidders are required to submit the bid in the single stage-one envelope procedure.

10. All bidders shall be required to submit with their bids, qualification information specified in the bidding documents. This information shall be used to establish through post-qualification whether the bidder is qualified to perform the work.

11. The deduction, at source, of all relevant taxes at the prescribed rates is applicable.

12. The advertisement may also be browsed form PPRA and On Farm Water Management Department's websites i.e. www.eproc.punjab.gov.pk; www.agripunjab.gov.pk

DIRECTOR, WATER MANAGEMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE, THOKAR NIAZ BAIG, LAHORE Phone No: 042-99238225 Email: wmtilhr@gmail.com